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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0              kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338                       Nunavut Water Board

Fax: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File No: NWB2BRO0101

September 27, 2001

To: Distribution List

Re: Extension of NWB2BRO0101- Brodeur Project

On June 21, 2001, the Nunavut Water Board issued permit NWB2BRO0101 to Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc. The permit is only valid until December 31, 2001 as the applicant had initially only requested an annual permit in their application.

On August 20, 2001, Kennecott indicated that the camp had only been occupied for 10 days and requested that permit NWB2BRO0101 be extended to the end of 2002. A copy of this request is attached.

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has indicated that this extension would not require additional screening. The Nunavut Planning Commission has already conducted a conformity review with regards to the North Baffin Regional Land Use Plan in May, 2001.

The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written comments with regards to this request until October 12, 2001.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc. –NWB2BRO – September 27, 2001

Kennecott

Diane Gregory  
diane.gregory@kenecott.com  
(604)669-5255
NTI

Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands


Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 (867) 979-3238

QWB



Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
  (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Jose Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com          (867) 979-7785

NPC



Michele Bertol
mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca (613)238-5724

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK

Paula Pacholek
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185

DSD



Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board

Bruce Trotter

btrotter@gov.nu.ca 
 (867) 979-7659

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Arctic Bay : 439-8767

QIA-Arctic Bay : 439-8018

HTO- Arctic Bay : 439-8916
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